The Councifs exposure to interest rate risk, which is the risk that the value of a financial instrument will fluctuate as a result of

changes in market rates and the weighted average interest rate by maturity periods is set out in the table below. For interest rates

applicable to each class of asset or liability refer to individual notes to the financial statements.

Exposure arises predominantly from assets and liabilities bearing variable interest rates. At 30 June 2009, Council has no fixed rate

or variable rate borrowings and interest rate risk on borrowings is managed through the absence of borrowings.

Interest rate risk relating to investments has been managed through the use of Queensland Treasury Corporation Cash Fund

investments for all funds under investment so that Council achieves Queensland State Government investment returns. Council does

not undertake any hedging of interest rate risk.

Interest rate risk has been measured using sensitivity analysis. If market interest rates increased or decreased by 1%, the net

result attributable to the Council in respect of cash assets and cash equivalents would be increased or decreased by $518,000.

Weighted

average
Floating Fixed interest Non-interest effective

Financial Instrument Note Interest Rate Rate Bearing Total interest rate

($ 000's) (S000's) ($ 000's) ($ 000's) %

30-Jun-09

Financial Assets
Cash assets and cash equivalents - 1 16 - - 754 754 0.00%

Cash assets and cash equivalents - 2 16 51,776 - - 51,776 3.62%

Receivables - 1 17 - 1,128 - 1,128 11.00%

Receivables-2 17 - - 2,199 2,199 0.00%

Investments 22 - - - - 0.00%

Other current assets 20 - - 301 301 0.00%

Total financial assets 51,776 1,128 3,254 56,157

Weighted average interest rate 3.62% 11.00% 0.00% 3.56%

Financial liabilities

Payables - 1 25 - - 3,214 3,214 0.00%

Payables - 2 25 - - 1,136 1,136 0.00%

Provisions 27 - - 128 128 0.00%

Borrowings 26 - - - -
0.00%

Total financial liabilities - - 4,478 4,478

0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Netfinancialassets bi,//b I,128 - I,22b bl,b/9

(b) Credit risk exposure
The credit risk on financial assets of the Council which have been recognised on the balance sheet, other than investments in

shares, is generally the carrying amount, net of provision for doubtful debts. The Council has no majorconcentration of credit risk to

any single debtor or group of debtors.

Credit risk on debts is managed through the existence and use of the sale of land for rate arrears powers contained in the Local

Govemment Act 1993 and credit risk on non-rate debtors is managed through Council policies which require security such as bank